
 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

TEACHING AND THIRD CYCLE ASSESSMENT IN OFFLINE MODE CLASSES IV-V 

 

Dear Parents 

Greetings! 

This is to apprise you that as per Order No. DE. 23 (08)/ Sch.Br/2021/662 of DoE issued on 

27 November 2021, offline classes for Classes IV-V will resume from 6 December 2021. It is 

further notified that the Third Cycle Assessment will be conducted offline in the school 

premises from 16 December 2021 onwards. Timings and schedule of teaching and 

assessment is appended hereunder. The date sheet of the assessment will be provided 

in due course of time. 

Adequate arrangements have been made to ensure safety of students. However, the 

students must also adhere to COVID appropriate behaviour guidelines at all times. 

Students must wear a mask covering their nose and mouth. They must also carry a spare 

mask for emergencies.  

All students must attend school in winter uniform.  

Transportation facility will not be provided for now. Kindly make your own arrangements 

to drop-off and pick-up your ward from school.  

We seek your cooperation in bringing back your ward to school in a safe environment 

and ensure that your ward receives the best preparation possible.  

Regards  

L V Sehgal  

Principal 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Teaching Schedule and Timing Class V: 6 – 15 December 2021 

 

Day/Date Mode Periods Timings 

Mon 6 Dec 

Tue 7 Dec 

Wed 8 Dec 

Thu 9 Dec 

Online – MS Teams 

Class Timings:  

11:00 am – 1:30 pm 

CT Period 11:00 – 11:30 am 

I  11:30 am – 12:10 pm 

II 12:10 – 12:50 pm 

III 12:50 – 1:30 pm 

Day/Date Mode of Teaching Periods Timings 

Fri 10 Dec 

Mon 13 Dec 

Tue 14 Dec 

Wed 15 Dec 

Offline 

Reporting Time: 8:15 am 

Dispersal Time: 11:00 am 

CT Period 8:30 – 9:00 am 

I  9:00 – 9:35 am 

II 9:35 – 10:10 am 

Break 10:10 – 10:25 am 

III 10:25 – 11:00 am 

 

 

Third Cycle Assessment and Teaching Schedule Class V: 16 – 29 December 2021 

 

Day/Date Mode Periods Timings 

Thu 16 Dec 

Mon 20 Dec 

Wed 22 Dec 

Fri 24 Dec 

Tue 28 Dec 

Online Classes – MS Teams 
Class Timings:  
11: 30 am – 12:10 pm 

I  11: 30 am – 12:10 pm 

Day/Date Mode Periods Timings 

Fri 17 Dec 
Tue 21 Dec 
Thu 23 Dec 
Mon 27 Dec 
Wed 29 Dec 

Offline 
 
Reporting Time: 8:15 am 
Dispersal Time: 11:00 am 

Assessment 8:30 – 9:00 am 

I  9:00 – 9:35 am 

II 9:35 – 10:10 am 

Break 10:10 – 10:25 am 

III 10:25 – 11:00 am 

 


